Rosston City Council Meeting Monday, June 8, 2020 Rosston City Hall Rosston, AR

AGENDA

Call to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Prayer: Minister Irene Tidwell

Reading and approval of the last minutes

Old Business

- 1. Water resolution
- 2. Motion to adjourn

New Business

- 1. Water resolution
- 2. City Website
- 3. Reminder to all to continue to be safe during the pandemic
- 4. Motion to adjourn

Rosston City Council Meeting Monday, June 8, 2020 Rosston City Hall Rosston, AR

MINUTES

Minutes were called to Order by Mayor Quarles. The Pledge of Allegiance was done in Unison. Prayer was given by Minister Irene Tidwell. The following people were present: Mayor Quarles, Alisha Pearson, Treasurer, Water Clerk/Recorder Patrice Evans. Council Members present: Leigh Ann Gray, Johnny Kelly, Kathy Dillard and Irene Tidwell. Guest attending: John Miller, Nevada County Reporter.

Old Business

1. Water Resolution

New Business

- Water Increase on July Bills: Mayor Quarles asked for a Motion to approve the \$.70 per gallon increase on the water bills. Irene Tidwell made a Motion to approve the increase. Kathy Dillard 2nd the motion. Motion carried.
- 2. <u>City Website:</u> Mayor Quarles asked for a Motion to approve the City Website. The Website will include Bill Pay, information concerning City business, etc. The Website will cost \$349.00 which is a one-time payment. The monthly cost will be \$49.95. There will not be a fee for customers paying their bill on the Website. Kathy Dillard made a Motion to accept the purchase of the City Website. Irene Tidwell 2nd the Motion. Motion carried.
- 3. Reminder to ALL to Continue to be safe during the Pandemic: Mayor Quarles stressed the importance of taking the necessary steps to stay safe. Remember to practice social distancing.
- 4. <u>Motion to Adjourn:</u> Mayor Quarles asked for a Motion to adjourn the meeting. Irene Tidwell made a Motion to adjourn the meeting. Johnny Kelly 2nd the Motion. Motion carried. Meeting Adjourned.

5.